TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release & Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company			
Americas (successor-in-interest to		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Bankers Trust Company)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEXEC, Inc.
Street Address:	5711 S 86th Circle
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68127
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75691112	IDEXEC
Serial Number:	75809743	EXECALERT
Serial Number:	75809742	DATALERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

The state of the s

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 459293-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

TRADEMARK

900167878 REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0717

Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	07/27/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=7-27-10 DB-IDEXEC-TM#page1.tif source=7-27-10 DB-IDEXEC-TM#page2.tif source=7-27-10 DB-IDEXEC-TM#page3.tif source=7-27-10 DB-IDEXEC-TM#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment, is dated as of July ≤ 0 , 2010, and entered into by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (as successor-in-interest to Bankers Trust Company) ("Deutsche Bank"), in favor of IDEXEC, INC. (the "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks and Patents (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of May 3, 2000, by the Company in favor of Bankers Trust Company, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2000 at Reel/Frame No. 002153/0673, the Company granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of its rights, title and interest in various trademarks and applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Deutsche Bank as successor-ininterest to the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Deutsche Bank hereby releases its security interest in all of the Company's rights, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the security interest granted by the Security Agreement, the trademark registrations and applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Deutsche Bank hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Company all of Deutsche Bank's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NY1:1819707.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Deutsche Bank has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST **COMPANY AMERICAS**

(as successor-in-interest to Bankers

Trust Company)

NameSusan LeFevre
Title: Managing Director

NY1:1819707.1

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPL /REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
IDEXEC	75-691112	04/26/1999
EXECALERT	75-809743	09/28/1999
DATALERT	75-809742	09/28/1999

RECORDED: 07/27/2010